INS. CASE OWNE	4 -02 -03	CC 3/EQI1900		G By I DAG	,
Surveyor	Falvi	DOI: 6		:/Time:	[m.
Pre-assign / CCU Insured Vehicle 8 Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :St Is driver the owner	GBA BEWBONE	9315 HP. D.O.A. V 5 M Nature of Accident:	Claim No. : Policy No. : Make / Model : Place of Accident	TO UP TO SERVICES / NO : TP GIA REPO	9753
Driver Te	me / Age : UE TEUE No. :	(V/L: YES / NO)	Invared Liability:	% Final ? Y	
SHO +13	Ay				
INSRS WSP: Tel Limitity: RMKS:	NO. TE	SRS: SP: 1: bility:	INSRS: WSP; Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSI WSI Tel Liab RMI	P: ility:
Date/Time	SUPPLIANT.	p brayeta	VEH F STA	GE	DATE/PIC
TIONIA -	- Prs see 16 - Fr(L-) In		Nan Note Call Afte Doct Note Ante Lina L.TA Med PIR Mai LOI Pays	r call lir to Ol umentation Check List: H fication lir (if non-pickup) r call lir to Ol: umranton To Act asc Voucher l Repuir Bill: Remai Invoice ing Invoice // GIA: ical Bill idate/Reject Instruction:) ment Breakdown Forth -Repair Photos.	A 1 of 19 Di Jamani, andler J Typist
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	Oth	ers: n/irm by:	
Repair Cost: PINAL SETTLEMENT Final Lightity: Liphin Clai 3860 - 10 Loss of Restal (LORTY): Loss of Use (LOU): LOS of Incense (LOU) LOR only LOU out GLATTA Search Medical: Disbursement Legal Cost	55 193 LUS 1455 L12-67 55 SUNT 15 92 55 A. 49	2 days) X# [12 /	y one] [13 C 2) R (dent) [2) S	Call O or B 28. Ass. Lia: Taim status. Northel/Rejer aport Format. urvey foe: \$40	
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time	Confirm with:	time	Th. 2	
Payce 1: Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payce 3: (Strike if N.A.)	55 21W-W	Name 1: Con PWM Name 2: Name 3	legal Engineer	ing the Utd	

7 244	SHD 71394 17N 216
Estima teology	100 23.0
OD/TP/KS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lotry / Tau / Frime Mover /
o lasp ed Vehicle No:	Truck / Traller or
st Work this m/s	MC32 CT
A Comment of the Comm	DIVE TOUR PROPERTY NA
naved:	Sp.Resding 39 35 88 T/Redio: Int Od / Std / MITHA Eng/No:
Policy No.	
Name Ns	CANO: KMHLB414MH409 6338
Sum In size . Excess:	Gen. Cond: Good I Fo I Poor I Burnt Sleering: Inor () Jammed I Leaked I Burnt or
(Client's Record)	
Make of Wh;	Brake: Ino Ger I Jamimed I Leaked I Burnt or
	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD Arbins or
(Policy Condition)	- Tyre Size; F: 205/607016
	DIS DESTRUMENTAL CONCERNATION OF THE PROPERTY
repair at the time of inspection.	SSTOCKTEXHOVATGYTESTUZATMICTOHTSUTPIRTSUMIT
Ball or Maket Value	41
IDAC Acollent Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No	R/Bal 7 REST 2
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	1 2 1
Est Repair: 3. days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 6/5/19 D.O.I. 6/5/19
Lum Surv. % 3 Val.: Yes or No	-4//1
N 100 162 01 (10)	
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt Rear OIS NIS U/C Rooftop or
Oale: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN I	
Dale / Time Action / Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
A1D =	EQ
PW \$ 3609.44	(Ra \$ 1613.44 13194 11
	7 11/101
	1
	•
1	
Ostelline, Flat Fact let : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
DateTime, File Return to?	Transportation:
2 64	d Fee:
	Interview (S. 1 Protes
Sportage	Hack leas 19 Ches
	1014
	1 39380

. COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

VEHICLE NO: SHD 7139Y

DATE 6/5/2019 11:55

MAKE

MODEL : HYUNDAI i40

- 1

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	1-2	Amount
	Radiator Grille			S	01.011,1
	Radiator Grille H Emblem			S	39.50
	Front Bumper Cover		*	S	1,052.20
	Front Bumper Sponge			S	99.20
	Front Bumper Reinforcement ×			5	402.10
	Front Bumper Grille (RH) × ~			S	41.60
	Front Bumper Bracket Top (RH) 🗴			S	22.40
	Front Bumper Bracket (RH) + 500			S	24.60
	Headlamp (RH) - CA			S	1,388.00
	Front Fender (RH) + repar			S	566.30
	Front Fender Shield (RH)			S	175.90
	Front Fender Retainer			S	24.60
	Frt Wheel Hub Cap, RH X			8	107.10
	Bruger clip - me			1	22
	SUB TOTAL			S	5,053.60
	LESS 20%			S	1,010.72
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			s	4,042.88
	545				
	Labour Charge				300
	Panel Beating			S	490.00
	Spray Painting Charge			5	609.00
	Wiring			S	50.00
	Tuff Kote		-58	S	50 Pf
	Frt Wheel Alignment		1	5	80.00
	The wheel Angilinean		100	1,	0,000
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	1,180.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	s	5,222.88
	Kala (UCK)		ars and		7
	11	designation of the same			
N NO	1 6/5/19 13152	0.80			
	Kg haz i Clay 1 6/5/19 1315L 3 Pyr.				
	Before Part photo				
	This is an initial actionate based on a visual increasion of the	a above c	hinto The Stort		
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Survey				

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

· VEHICLE NO : SHD 7139Y

24

DATE 6/5/2019 11:55

MAKE

: HYUNDAI i40

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price		Amount
	Radiator Grille			S	1,110.10
	Radiator Grille H Emblem			5	39.50
	Front Bumper Cover			5	1,052.20
	Front Bumper Sponge			S	99.20
	Front Bumper Reinforcement ×			S	402.10
	Front Bumper Grille (RH)			S	41.60
	Front Bumper Bracket Top (RH) 🗷			S	22.40
	Front Bumper Bracket (RH)			S	24.60
	Headlamp (RH)			S	1,388.00
	Front Fender (RH) + repeat			S	566.30
	Front Fender Shield (RH) ×			s	175.90
	Front Fender Retainer			S	24.60
	Frt Wheel Hub Cap, RH			S	107.10
					4-07/74-07
	SUB TOTAL			5	5,053.60
	LESS 20%			S	1,010.72
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	4,042.88
	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Tuff Kote Frt Wheel Alignment			S S S S	\$00.00 600.00 50.00 50.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	1,180.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$	5,222.88
	Kaha 1 Clay 1 6/5/19 1315L 3 Pags.			-	
81N N9	// 6/5/19 1315L			1	
	S Vys.				
	Beton Part photo	CHE Shore-			
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the	above veh	icle. The final repair	quant	um will



COMPORTUGUED

Date Time: 06 05.2019 |1:47 | rage | 1

Team: JOB CARD ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 Sales Order: JC NO. 305292855 ISTOMER MILEAGE SHD7139Y COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD DMS MAKE: FUEL 7010045 ISTOMER NO. HYUNDAI 383 SIN MING DRIVE MODEL 06.05.2019 09:10 Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 I - 4065508755 YR OF MANU. 17.11.2016 (B) TARGET DATE 23 COMPLETION DATE TIME KMHLB41UMHU096338 SCOUNT CARD NO.

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 06.05.2019

NATURE: 3P 06.05.2019

E/NO

LABOR CODE

EQ - Right Front LEE/ Falmi -

DESCRIPTION



ECKED & PASSED OUT BY SERVICE ADVISOR CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE awledgement Slip. Exit Pass Vishiole No. SHD7139Y LARRY = No.: SHD7139Y

returned to Service Reception upon collection

LETTY NO

rof Service Advisor

Name of Service Advisor

To be hirpt by Security Quart

Signature/Date

Company Registration No. 199607198R

51 UBLAYE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Your ref:

To Be Advised

Our ref:

CC3/EQI19008041/K1gb3

Date:

07.05.2019

The Motor Claims Department M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Dear Sir/Madam.

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

SHD7139Y

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on <a href="https://doi.org/10.0000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.0000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.0000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.0000/10.0000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.0000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.0000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.000/10.0000/10.000/10.0000/10.0000/10.000/10.0000/10.0000/10.0000/10.0000/10.0000/10.0000/10.0000/10.0000/10.0000/10.0000/10.0000/10.000

Workshop Estimate Amount	: SS	5,222.88
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$	3,611.52
"Check" Items Amount	: S\$	-
Market Value	: S\$	
LTA Reimbursement Value	: S\$	-
Nett Value	: SS	12

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

O/S Front Portion

rearside from

Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs: 3

days

Yours faithfully,

KALVIN ANG

Licensed Appraiser

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

305292855 Our Job Ref No . ComfortDerGra Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Layang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 7. May. 2019 Date FINALIZATION FORM LKK Fax: KALVIN Attn Date of Accident: 6. May. 2019 Vehicle Reg No. SHD7139Y The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-GBA9305H EQ The repair job shall bill to: The finalized amount shall be: \$2,889.44 Spare Parts after List discount \$720.00 (b) Labour Charges \$3,609,44 Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: Final Lumpsum Repair cost working days. Estimated normal period for repairs: We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you 4: within 7 working days We confirm the estimates and 5. Thank you for your assistance. finalized amount Signature: Signature: Name Name Date 6214 8316 Tel 6546 8156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Remarks Attached Item. Amount (Signature) Yes or No YES Rental Rate P/Day Loss of Income Paid Survey Fees LTA Search Fee Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) Overrun

Remarks:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 07.05.2019 Time: 18:18:28

Page: 1

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO

: 305292855 : SHD7139Y

MILEAGE

: 0000000000

MAKE

: HYUNDAI

MODEL

: 1-40

DATE OF REGN : 17.11.2016 DATE/TIME IN : 06.05.2019 09:10 DATE/TIME IN

ACCIDENT DATE : 06.05.2019

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-2164-A 140V3 GRILLE ASSY-RADIATO 1 1,110.10 20.00 888.08

0002 04-01-0103-2175-G 140V3 SYMBOL MARK-H 1 39.50 20.00 31.60

0003 04-01-0103-2322-A 140V3 BUMPER COVER 1 1,052.20 20.00 841.76

0004 04-01-0103-0782-A 140V2 LAMP ASSY-HEAD RH# 1 1,388.00 20.00 1,110.40

0005 04-01-0101-0111-G HYUNDAI BUMPER COVER CLIP 10 L 22.00 20.00 17.60

SUB-TOTAL : 2,889.44

JOB NATURE

0000 PB PANEL BEATING 300.00

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

400.00

0002 17-01

WIRING CHARGE

20.00

SUB-TOTAL: 720.00

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 07.05.2019 Time: 18:18:28

Page: 2

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO : 305292855

MILEAGE

: SHD7139Y 0000000000

MAKE

: HYUNDAI : 1-40

MODEL

DATE OF REGN : 17.11.2016 DATE/TIME IN : 06.05.2019 09:10

ACCIDENT DATE : 06.05.2019

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

TOTAL : 3,609.44

AUTHORISED : YES / NO

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE DATE:

DATE:

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From:

Joel Goh <joel.goh@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 8 May 2019 11:26 AM

To:

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A; Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBA9305H (OI : EQI - TBA) AND SHD7139Y

(TP: LKK REF - CC3/EQI19008041/K1gb3) on 06:05:2019

Attachments:

GBA9305H.PDF

Dear Shu Pel

Attached our insured's accident report for your attention.

Please assist to obtain a copy of third party's video footage before any settlement.

Best Regards.

Joel Goh



EQ Insurance Company Limited

did to tel tel series ser state fax e size e se



a Da

Privileged/Confidential Information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the seni

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, May 7, 2019 7:40 PM

To: Joel Goh

Cc: Admin A; Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBA9305H (OI : EQI - TBA) AND SHD7139Y (TP : LKK REF -

CC3/EQI19008041/K1gb3) on 06.05.2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SHD 7139Y at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd – Loyang on a WP basis and TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- TP's GIA report
- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Cecilia and she can be contacted at DID: 6749 4274.

Thank you.

Best Regards.

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 9 September 2019 9:27 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: Your ref: T 0519/ SHD7139Y/ JW(st) Our ref: CC3/EQI19008041/K1pb3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBA 9305H(EQ) & SHD 7139Y ON 06/05/2019]

Attachments:

SHD7139Y VC- (TS).avi

Dear Ms Chew

Please find the attached video footage.

Thank you.

Best Regards Jim Wong

Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Saturday, 7 September 2019 2:37 PM
To: Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: Your ref: T 0519/ SHD7139Y/ JW(st) Our ref: CC3/EQI19008041/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBA

9305H(EQ) & SHD 7139Y ON 06/05/2019]

Your ref: T 0519/ SHD7139Y/ JW(st)

Without Prejudice

Our ref: CC3/EQI19008041/K1pb3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBA 9305H(EQ) & SHD 7139Y ON 06/05/2019

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear as our insured driver reported that your client came out from minor road and hit onto our insured vehicle. Attached is a copy of our insured accident report for your easy reference.

As per EQ instruction, we would like to request a copy of your client's video footage as stated in his accident report for our necessary action.

Appreciate an early reply.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No: 199506048W]

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Joel Goh <joel.goh@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 11 September 2019 11:32 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBA9305H (OI: EQI - TBA) AND

SHD7139Y (TP: LKK REF - CC3/EQI19008041/K1gb3) on 06.05.2019

Dear Hsiao Tong

Please proceed to inform insured and resolve this matter at 50-50.

Best Regards,

Joel Goh

Executive | Claims



EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110 did 65 6500 6772 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 772 | fax 65 6223 4190 www.eginsurance.com.sg



®——

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, September 9, 2019 12:34 PM

To: Joel Goh Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBA9305H (OI: EQI-TBA) AND SHD7139Y (TP: LKK REF-

CC3/EQI19008041/K1gb3) on 06.05.2019

Hi Joel,

Attached is a copy of video footage from third party. We are of the view that BOLA S6(a) is applicable. Third party was turning left while OID was turning right from the opposite direction. Both parties should exercise caution when turning. As such, we would like propose 50/50 on this matter.

Kindly let us have your comments/instruction.

Thank you.

Best Regards.

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Joel Goh < joel.goh@eqinsurance.com.sg> Sent: Wednesday, 8 May 2019 11:26 AM To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) < shupei@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBA9305H (OI: EQI-TBA) AND SHD7139Y (TP: LKK REF-

CC3/EQI19008041/K1gb3) on 06.05.2019

Dear Shu Pei

Attached our insured's accident report for your attention.

Please assist to obtain a copy of third party's video footage before any settlement.

Best Regards,

Joel Goh

Executive | Claims



EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110 did 65 6500 6772 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 772 | fax 65 6223 4190 www.eginsurance.com.sg





Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, May 7, 2019 7:40 PM

To: Joel Goh

Cc: Admin A; Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBA9305H (OI: EQI - TBA) AND SHD7139Y (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/EQI19008041/K1gb3) on 06.05.2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SHD 7139Y at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd – Loyang on a WP basis and TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- TP's GIA report
- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Cecilia and she can be contacted at DID: 6749 4274.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, 29 October 2019 12:09 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: Your ref: T 0519/ SHD7139Y/ JW(st) Our ref: CC3/EQI19008041/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBA 9305H(EQ) & SHD 7139Y ON 06/05/2019]

Dear Ms Chew

Please process settlement in sum \$ 2100.00 to resolve our property damage claim amicably.

Additionally, it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Thank you

Best Regards
Jim Wong
Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd



From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Saturday, 26 October 2019 12:16 PM To: Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your ref: T 0519/ SHD7139Y/ JW(st) Our ref: CC3/EQI19008041/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBA

9305H(EQ) & SHD 7139Y ON 06/05/2019]

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$2,100.00(all-in). BOLA S6(a) is applicable.

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher (for settlement sum above \$20,000/-) by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made payment on the settlement sum."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 9 September 2019 9:27 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Your ref: T 0519/ SHD7139Y/ JW(st) Our ref: CC3/EQI19008041/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBA

9305H(EQ) & SHD 7139Y ON 06/05/2019]

Dear Ms Chew

Please find the attached video footage.

Thank you.

Best Regards
Jim Wong
Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Saturday, 7 September 2019 2:37 PM
To: Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: Your ref: T 0519/ SHD7139Y/ JW(st) Our ref: CC3/EQI19008041/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBA

9305H(EQ) & SHD 7139Y ON 06/05/2019]

Your ref: T 0519/ SHD7139Y/ JW(st)
Our ref: CC3/EQI19008041/K1pb3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBA 9305H(EQ) & SHD 7139Y ON 06/05/2019

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear as our insured driver reported that your client came out from minor road and hit onto our insured vehicle. Attached is a copy of our insured accident report for your easy reference.

As per EQ instruction, we would like to request a copy of your client's video footage as stated in his accident report for our necessary action.

Appreciate an early reply.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents, therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation. Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - a committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify as and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements perfaming to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation. Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein small constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement aigned by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDetGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

COMFORTDELGRO

Our Ref :T 0519 / SHD7139Y /JW	/(st)	Engineering
Your ref : Date : 10-Jun-19 EQ Insurance Company Limited 5 Maxwell Road, MND Complex	CDGE Taxi Claims Dept 59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir Singapore 508969	ComfortDeiGro Engineering Pte Ltd 205 Breddeil Road Singapore 579707 Mariline +65 6383 6280 Facsimile +65 6280 9755 www.cdge.com.ag
#17-00 Tower Block Singapore 069110		Workshops
Attn: Motor Claims Department Dear Sir	WITHOUT PREJUDICE	Braddell 205 Bouldell Road Singapore 579701
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXISHE		A9305H Singapore 508560
AND OTHER	ON <u>06.05.19</u>	Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
We are the authorised repair workshop for C Vehicle No: <u>SHD7139Y</u> which was involved vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi drive assist them in presenting their claims against arising from the damage to the vehicle.	in the captioned accident with your concerned have requested and a	owner of motor ur insured authorized us to Pandan P
As the accident was caused by the negliger		29/p0a0onii 758156
we are submitting these claims for your cons TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM Cost of Repair days Loss of Rental @ \$ Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s Li	\$ 112.67 per day \$	3,862.10 Sungai Kadul Way 225.34 Service Industrial Park A Singapore 768732
4 LTA Search Fees 5 GIA / Police Report Fees 6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees	\$ \$	7.49
	Sub Total: \$	4,094.93
7 days Loss of Income @\$	80.00 per day \$ Total Claims: \$	160.00 4,254.93
c) GIA / Police report/s of : SHI	hotographs : A9305H D7139Y	7 pcs.
 d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / op () Witness statement/s () Towing/Medi (X) Photograph/s of Accident Scene (x) 	ical bill/receipts () Certificate of Ins	urance Rental Rate letter
Kindly look into the matter and let us hear fro soon as possible.	om you on the settlement of the sa	id claims as
Please note that it is a condition of any settle to any personal injury claim (if any) of the tax		out prejudice

Yours faithfully Jim Wong

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8374 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: jimwong@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.







Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 2 October 2019 2:02 PM

To:

BENZONE@GMAIL.COM

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBA 9305H(EQ) AND SHD 7139Y ALONG/ AT SERANGOON

AVE 3 ON 06/05/2019

02 Oct 2019

M/s BENZONE AUTOPARTS

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF

: CC3/EQI19008041/K1pb3

YOUR REF : GBA9305H

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBA 9305H(EQ) AND SHD 7139Y ALONG/ AT SERANGOON AVE 3 ON 06/05/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, EQ Insurance Company Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SHD 7139Y against your insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

If you have evidence/information to proof that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in writing within the next 10 days i.e. by 12/10/2019, after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

140 SHD7139Y , GBA9305H

ON 06-May-19 08:10

ALONG

SERANGOON AVE 3

1 / We

YEO SING WAH

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S6911441E

and/or

KAY CHEE TIONG

(Relief) NRIC No.: \$68270173

Taxi Number

SHD7139Y

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

06-May-2019

Name of Hirer

YEO SING WAH

Hirer NRIC

56911441E

Signature :

Address

184C RIVERVALE CRESCENT #11-201

543184

Contact No.

86911336

Name of Relief

KAY CHEE TIONG

Relief NRIC

568270173

Signature :

Address

321C ANCHORVALE DRIVE #07-28

543321

Contact No.

97646247

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Bradosk Road Singapore 5/15/01 Maintine + 65 6363 5250 Featimile + 65 5250 9755

59 Lipping Drive Singapore 505969 983 Sin Mind Drive Singapore 575717 45 Pandan Rolat Singapore 575086 300 Uto Read 5 Regulptors #\$16500

24 Sensto Loop Singapore 758156 7 Songel Kadat Way Singapore 738791 501 Yelson Industrial Park & Singapore 768750

COMPANY REG. No.: 199506048W Page: 1

	80103 BQ IN	25 SURANCE COMPANY L	IMITED	VEHCLE SHD7139	NO	INV. NO. 91446447	DATE 29.05.2019
	5 MAX SINGA	WELL ROAD TOWER BI	LOCK #17-00	MAKE HYUNDAI		JOB NO. 30529285	5
	CONTA	CT NO: 62239433		MODEL I-40		ODOMETER	READING
				DATE 0	P REG 2016	DATE/TIP 06.05.20	E IN 119 09:10
D	Descr	iption : 3P 06.05	.2019	CHASSI KMHLB41	S CODE UMHU096338		
	S/No	Part No.		Qty	Unit Price	%Disc	Net
	PART	REQUISITION					
	0001	04-01-0103-2164	140V3 GRILLE ASSY-RADIATOR+	1	1,110.10	20.00	888.08
	0002	04-01-0103-2175	140V3 SYMBOL MARK-H	1	39.50	20.00	31.60
	0003	04-01-0103-2322	I40V3 BUMPER W LIP & FOG LAMP COVER+	1	1,052.20	20.00	841.76
	0004	04-01-0103-0782	140V2 LAMP ASSY-HEAD RH#	1	1,388.00	20.00	1,110.40
	0005	04-01-0101-0111	HYUNDAI BUMPER COVER CLIP REAR	10	2.20	20.00	17.60
				SUB-TOTAL	1		2,889.44
D	JOB N	ATURE					
	0001	PB	PANEL BEATING		300.00		300.00
	0002	23-502	SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED		400.00		400.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMPORTDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
8010325	91446447	3,862.10	

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Merrina + 65 6363 6360 Facurole + 65 6290 9755

68 Layeing Drive Singapore 50/908 363 Sin Mang Drive Singapore 57/5717 45 Pandan Rodd Singapore 60/248 24 Semala Loop Simplyon 738156 7 Semali Kadat Way Singapore 736791 671 Yiman Industrial Park & Singapore 76675.

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010325

EO INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

5 MAXWELL ROAD TOWER BLOCK #17-00 SINGAPORE SG 069110

CONTACT NO: 62239433

VEHCLE NO

INV. NO/DATE 91446447 29.05.2019

MAKE HYUNDAI

MODEL I - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 17.11.2016

DATE/TIME IN 06.05.2019 09:10

CHASSIS CODE IONHLB41UMHU096338

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price &Disc

Net

AREA

0003 17-01

WIRING CHARGE

SUB-TOTAL

720,00

Items total

3,609,44

Add GST @

7.000 %

252.56

Invoice amount

3,862,10

Issued by CHEWEERLENG 29.0 Repair type CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

CHEWESELENG 29.05.2019 15:02:00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDILICAD

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

BANK/CHQ No. ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** 8010325 91446447 3.862.10

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

Our Ref: CT19050100

Date: 14 May 2019



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

06/05/2019 @ 08:10 hrs

ALONG

SERANGOON AVE 3

INVOLVING

GBA9305H

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHD7139Y (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to YEO SING WAH IC NO S6911441E a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$112.67 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

19 Pac 10 Smile of DRIVER 19 S 9 3 1 6 4 6 4 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1				MILEAGE	HOURS OP	HOURS OPERATED (TIME
\$ \\ \frac{1}{5\text{marky}}{5\text{marky}} \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE R ADING	TRAVELLED (KM)	FROM	01
19 Paper 14 3936 6 4 181 0 0 19 1 20 8 8 118 0 0 19 10 0 10 0 10 0 10 0 10	>K-119	Long.	392482	388	3.50	530
3 Swell 39397 308 5 3 world 393470 306 3 3 world 393588 118 0 19 Represent	12/2019	1 Smaly	39066	181	07,600	1590
3 Samuer 3 9 3 1 64 192 003 3 Samuer 3 9 3 4 70 306 3 19 ACC 10 cart 3 9 3 5 8 8 118 0 19 Papritus 100	45119	Son 825	140088	308	880	530
3 Soo Sed 393470 306 3 19 ACC 10 Ent 118 0	V / 2016	C Sundan	293164	192	0400	5951
19 Swith 393588 118 0	11/10	() () () () ()	292470	306	3.50	
19 ACCIDENT IND	10x / 2019	Swelly	3 5	118	040	0400
10 Rapmerse / Out	S6-015 - 19	ACC 10 Gart		2	0000	Į.
	101.50.10	Paprent		DWT	35	

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status

Insurance Company Code:

Insurance Company Name

GBA9305H

06 May 2019 / 08:10:00

Successful

E04

SAD71394

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Previous

OK

revious



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

To: M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Date: 11/11/2019

THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vahiala Na	GBA 9305H	(Insd Veh)	Your Ref. No.: DMCPHQ18-006526	
Vehicle No.	SHD 7139Y	(TP Veh)	Our Ref. No. : CC3/EQI19008041/K1pb3q2	2
Date of Accident	6/5/2019			

Liability		50%	
Final Repair Cost	: \$	1,931.05	
Loss of Income	: \$	50.00	2 days
Rental (If any)	: \$	112.67	2 days
Others:	: \$	7.49	
	: \$		
		2,101.21	
Final Settlement Sum	: \$	2,100.00	GLOBAL SUM
Remarks	:		

CA)	yment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown		
1)	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD	: \$	2,100.00
		: \$	
		: 5	

JOANNE LEE LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

O INCLIDANCE COL	ADANY LTD	Ref : CC3/EQI19008	041/K1nh3a2				
EQ INSURANCE CO	MPANY LID	Ref : CC3/EQ119006	041/K1pb3q2				
5 MAXWELL ROAD #17-00 TOWER BLOCK MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110		Date: 11-11-2019					
	Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	М				
Insured Veh.	GBA 9305H	Veh. Inspected	SHD 7139Y				
Policy No.	AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF		0.00				
Claim No.	million in the contract of the	Excess (\$)	0.00				
Assign From		Assign Date	06/05/2019				
nasigii i toiii	Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition	ATTENDED				
Make & Model	HYUNDAI 140	c.c	1685				
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2016				
Chassis No.	KMHLB41UMHU096338	Colour	BLUE				
Odometer	393588	Steering	IN ORDER				
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM				
General	FAIR	in comounce:					
a. I a la l	Con	ditions of Tyres					
	Size	Make	Balance				
R/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm				
L/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm				
R/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm				
L/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm				
	Descri	ption of Damages					
THE VEHICLE S	THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE O/S FRONT PORTION.						
DAMAGES SEE	DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.						
5.		eral Information					
Accident Date	06/05/2019	Inspection Date	06/05/2019				
Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGIN	EERING PTE LTD					
	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969						
5a.	Remarks						
A)THE INSPECT B)IN ACCORDAN	ION WAS CONDUCTED ON A" NCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS	WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	SIS. SED REPAIRS.				
5b.	Estima	ate Days of Repair	the least of the later				
ESTIMATED NO	ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 3 Working Days						



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHD 7139Y

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	RADIATOR GRILLE	CRACKED	1,110.10	1,110.10
1	RADIATOR GRILLE H EMBLEM	NECESSARY	39.50	39.50
- 1	FRONT BUMPER COVER	DEFORMED	1,052.20	1,052.20
1	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	SERVICEABLE	99.20	
- 1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	SERVICEABLE	402.10	
1	FRONT BUMPER GRILLE (RH)	SERVICEABLE	41.60	
1	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (RH)	SERVICEABLE	22.40	
- 1	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (RH)	SERVICEABLE	24.60	
1	HEADLAMP (RH)	CRACKED	1,388.00	1,388.00
1	FRONT FENDER (RH)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	566.30	
1	FRONT FENDER SHIELD (RH)	SERVICEABLE	175.90	
1	FRONT FENDER RETAINER	SERVICEABLE	24.60	
1	FRT WHEEL HUB CAP ,RH	SERVICEABLE	107.10	
1	BUMPER CLIP	NECESSARY	22.00	22.00
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-1,015.12	-722.36
			4,060.48	2,889.44
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT FENDER (RH).		400.00	300.00
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE.		600.00	400.00
	WIRING .		50.00	20.00
	TUFF KOTE.	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	8
	FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT.	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	9
			-	
			-	
			1,180.00	720.00
GRAND TOTAL			5,240.48	3,609.44

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS 3,609.44

Report Ref No. CC3/EQI19008041/K1pb3q2





Report Ref No. CC3/EQI19008041/K1pb3q2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor